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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
AND GENERAL NOTES

INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS,

MIXTURE USE: HMA SHOULDERS, 8" (BOTTOM 6" LIFT)

APPLICATION: HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS

PG GRADE: PG 64-22

DESIGN AIR VOIDS: 4.0% @ N=70

MIXTURE COMPOSITION: IL -19.0

FRICTION AGGREGATE: N/A

QUALITY MANAGEMENT: QC/QA

MIXTURE USE: HMA SHOULDERS, 8" (TOP 2" LIFT)

APPLICATION: HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS

PG GRADE: PG 64-22

DESIGN AIR VOIDS: 4.0% @ N=70

MIXTURE COMPOSITION: IL -9.5

FRICTION AGGREGATE: MIXTURE C

QUALITY MANAGEMENT: QC/QA

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO. ITEM

1 COVER SHEET

2 INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS & GENERAL NOTES

3 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

4 SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

5 TYPICAL SECTIONS

6-7 PLAN SHEETS

8 TYPICAL APPLICATION OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS

THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS ARE A PART OF THESE PLANS AND ARE INCLUDED

FOLLOWING THE LAST NUMBERED SHEET OF THE PLANS.

STD. NO. DESCRIPTION

642006 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, 8 IN.

701006-05 OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' TO 24" FROM PAVEMENT EDGE

701011-04 OFF-ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY 

701311-03 LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY

701326-04 LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, PAVEMENT WIDENING, FOR SPEEEDS >= 45 MPH

701901-08 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

GENERAL NOTES

STRIPS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. 

SHOULDERS, EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDERS, RUMBLE

ROAD 1800 NORTH. THE WORK INCLUDES INSTALLATION OF NEW 4' HMA

NORTH OF COUNTY ROAD 1865 NORTH TO BIBLE GROVE ROAD OR COUNTY

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED JUST SOUTH OF HORD APPROXIMATELY 450 FEET

AND U.S.ROUTE 45 INTERSECTION.

OPERATIONS SITE AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF THE BIBLE GROVE ROAD

SHOULDER RESHAPING SHALL BE HAULED AND STORED AT THE STATE

FINAL POSITION. ANY SURPLUS EXCAVATION MATERIAL NOT NEEDED FOR THE

OR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE HMA SHOULDERS UNTIL IT CAN BE BLADED INTO

SHOULDERS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT IT WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH DRAINAGE

SHOULDER. THE EXCAVATED MATERIAL SHALL BE DEPOSITED ON THE

CONTRACT UNIT PRICE PER UNIT FOR EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING

THE REMOVAL OF THE EXCAVATED MATERIAL SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE

PAID FOR HOT-MIX ASHPALT SHOULDERS, 8" FOR THIS WORK. 

PAVEMENT WITHOUT ACHIEVING A DEPTH OF 8". CONTRACTOR WILL STILL BE

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT HMA SHOULDERS ATOP THE EXISTING

SHOULDER AS SHOWN ON THE PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTIONS, SHEET 6.

ENCOUNTER EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT (9"-6"-9") BELOW PROPOSED HMA

FROM APPROXIMATELY STATION 926+00 TO 926+41, CONTRACTOR MAY

ENTRANCES.

OMIT HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 8" ON ALL HMA AND PCC SIDEROADS AND

RUMBLE STRIPS SHALL NOT BE OMITTED ON FIELD ENTRANCES.

60' BOTH SIDES OF THE MAILBOX OR AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

ENTRANCES AT RADIUS TURNS. OMIT RUMBLE STRIPS AT MAILBOX TURNOUTS

OMIT RUMBLE STRIPS ON ALL SIDEROADS, PRIVATE AND COMMERCIAL

THE TOTAL OF PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" CONSISTS OF 8164 FEET OF WHITE.

THE FOLLOWING MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS ARE APPLICABLE FOR THIS PROJECT:
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

*D7 SHOULDER REPAIRS 2020-1

20200600 EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER UNIT 82 82

48203029 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS,    8" SQ YD 3628 3628

64200108 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS,  8 INCH FOOT 8133 8133

67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1

70100500 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD L SUM 1 1

701326

70107025 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL DA 28 28

78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" FOOT 8164 8164

sunderlandmj
100

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol
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STATE OF ILLINOIS SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

*D7 SHOULDER REPAIRS 2020-1
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DESCRIPTION STATION TO STATION SIDE LENGTH (FT) UNIT SQ YD FOOT FOOT

TOTAL LENGTH 926+00.00 968+00.00 LT 4200 42.0 1866.67 4200 4200

TOTAL LENGTH 926+00.00 968+00.00 RT 4200 42.0 1866.67 4200 4200

*PRA OMISSION 928+61.00 929+23.00 LT 62 (0.62) (27.56) (62) (62)

*PE OMISSION 958+49.00 958+80.00 LT 31 (31)

*PRA OMISSION 965+39.00 966+57.00 LT 118 (1.18) (52.44) (118) (118)

*PRA OMISSION 965+40.00 965+96.00 RT 56 (0.56) (24.89) (56) (56)

TOTALS = 82 3628 8133 8164

*THESE ITEMS ARE OMISSIONS AND ARE SUBTRACTED FROM TOTALS AS SHOWN.

THE PRIVATE ENTRANCE (PE) IS A ROCK ENTRANCE SO IS ONLY BEING OMITTED FROM THE SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS.
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS TYPICAL SECTIONS

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTIONS

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER

PROPOSED HMA SHOULDER, 8"

EXISTING FULL DEPTH BITUMINOUS, 12"

EXISTING BASE COURSE WIDENING, 9" MIN.

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT (9"-6"-9")

EXISTING BITUMINOUS SURFACE, 3" MIN.

LEGEND

*

SEE GENERAL NOTES
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS PLAN SHEETS

*D7 SHOULDER REPAIRS 2020-1
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS PLAN SHEETS
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DISTRICT 7 DETAIL NO. 78000001   

NOT TO SCALE

9•" (240)

1•" (40)

15" (380) 7" (180)

(NOT STRIPED)

SIDESTREET

OR

SIDEROAD

TWO-WAY AMBER MARKER

ONE-WAY AMBER MARKER

ONE-WAY CRYSTAL MARKER

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKERS LEGEND

4" (100) YELLOW

(TYPICAL)

30' (9.15 m) (TYP.)

10' (3.05 m)

~ PAVEMENT

(TYP.)

10' (3.05 m)

*80' (24.4 m)

*80' (24.4 m) O.C.

~ PAVEMENT

~ STRIPE (TYP.)

IN THE PLANS

AS SHOWN

IN THE PLANS

AS SHOWN

AT RADIUS

EDGE STRIPE TO END

*

SINGLE NO PASSING

~ PAVEMENT

80' (24.4 m) O.C.*

DOUBLE NO PASSING

2" (50)

TWO LANE/TWO WAY

8

8

4

4

1

1

2

STRIPE(S) MARKER
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R
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F
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C
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G
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R

MARKERS AND JOINTS

RELATIONSHIP OF STRIPES,

MIN.

2" (50) 2" (50)

MIN.

2" (50)

SEE ARTICLES 780.04 AND 781.03(a)

AVOID RESURFACING OR PAVING JOINTS

3•" (90)

(millimeters) unless otherwise shown.

Note:  All dimensions are in INCHES

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

(12.2 m)

3 @ 40' O.C.

(12.2 m)

3 @ 40' O.C.

(12.2 m)

40' O.C. (12.2 m)

40' O.C.

4
' 
(1
.2
 

m
) 

O
.C
.

BAY (TYP.)

FOR TURN LANE

3 MARKERS MIN.

O.C. (TYP.)

40' (12.2 m)

(12.2 m)

40' O.C.

OR SIDESTREET

STRIPED SIDEROAD

RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

MARKERS AT CORNER POINTS.

REDUCE SPACING IF NECESSARY TO ASSURE**

**

**

SPEEDS OF 45 mph (70 km/h) OR LESS.

CURVES WITH POSTED OR ADVISORY

REDUCE TO 40' (12.2 m) O.C. ON

8" (200) CTS.

4" (100)TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

45°

45°

(3.05 m)

10'

(9.15 m)

30' 10'

(3.05 m)

12" (300)

(9.15 m)

30'

(3.05 m)

10' 10'

(3.05 m)

(300)

12"

(300)

12"

45°

(600)

24"

(3
0
0
)

1
2
"

(300)

12"

PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

1 4" (100) SKIP-DASH (YELLOW)

4" (100) SOLID (YELLOW)

12" (300) DIAGONAL (YELLOW)

4" (100) DOUBLE YELLOW (NARROW)

RESERVED

6" (150) SKIP-DASH (WHITE)

4" (100) SOLID (WHITE)

12" (300) DIAGONAL (WHITE)

6" (150) SOLID (WHITE)

24" (600) STOP BAR (WHITE)

8" (200) SOLID (WHITE)

4" (100) PARKING WHITE

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

3

12" (300) SOLID WHITE

* D7 SHOULDER REPAIRS 2020-1

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

328 CLAY 8 8

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

*

CONTRACT NO. 74970

SHEET NO.   OF   SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            SCALE: NA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

FILE NAME

pw:\\planroom.dot.illinois.gov:PWIDOT\Documents\IDOT Offices\District 7\Projects\74970\CADData\CADsheets\D774970-sht-details.dgn

steffenmkUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 1200.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 1/22/2020

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

-

-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

   

   

   

        

F.A.P.

(RURAL & URBAN APPLICATIONS)

PAVEMENT MARKING AND RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
              

              

              

              


	74970-001S
	74970-002
	74970-003
	74970-004
	74970-005
	74970-006
	74970-007
	74970-008

